Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Public Safety / Administration
	Preparer
	Charles Showers
	Standing Committee Representative
	Daniel Shak, Public Safety Technology Manager (Daniel.shak@pittsburghpa.gov, 412.255.8977)
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This resolution will authorize a professional services agreement with IK Systems, Inc., which was the successful bidder in response to the request for proposal for a security camera maintenance provider. The proposed contract is for $8,031,448.18 over five years, and includes repairs, equipment, and labor costs. Innovation & Performance will provide $496,197.48 to upgrade network capacity to accommodate system requirements, while Public Safety will provide the remaining funds for day-to-day system maintenance and upkeep.

Funding will come primarily from Public Safety for day-to-day system maintenance, upkeep, and operation. $496,197.48 is budgeted from Innovation and Performance to upgrade network capacity to accommodate system requirements. An additional $82,000.00 is expected to come from a FEMA port security grant.

	Total Cost
	$8,031,448.18

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☒ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2012
2326744912.54513.00 (capital funding)	$7,719.81
 
2023
11101.210000.53.53529.2023		$381,769.89
11101.103000.57.57501.2023 (for servers)	$496,197.48
2129400453.57501.00 (Port Security grant)	$82,000.00

2024
11101.210000.53.53529.2024		$1,425,673.00
 
2025
11101.210000.53.53529.2025		$1,325,399.00
 
2026
11101.210000.53.53529.2026		$1,387,081.00
 
2027
11101.210000.53.53529.2027		$1,436,795.00
 
2028
11101.210000.53.53529.2028		$1,488,048.00
 
Total Not-to-Exceed Amount:                     	$8,031,448.18

[bookmark: _GoBack]Additional Operational Costs
None anticipated

Impact on City Revenue
None



If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
IK Systems, Inc.

Other Respondents
HQE Systems
Minuteman Security & Life Safety

Selection Criteria
Firm’s qualifications, experience, and references
Qualifications of project team
Project approach and plan
Cost proposal
MWDBE/VOSB good faith effort

Selection Committee Representation
Public Safety, Bureau of Administration
Public Safety, Bureau of Police
Innovation & Performance

Waiver Justification
N/A

EORC Synopsis
Vendor demonstrated detailed commitments to reaching City MWDBE goals.

	Date Presented at EORC:   11/16/2023
	☒ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Solicitation 2023-RFP-094
